LASSIFIEDS

Fax: (061) 220 584

Tel: (061) 208 0800/44

Notice

CHANGE OF SURNAME • THE ALIENS ACT, 1937 NOTICE OF INTENTION OF CHANGE OF SURNAME

I,(1) JOSEPH PAULUS residing at

ONATUWE, OSHIKOTO REGION and carrying on business / employed as a (2) **UNEMPLOYED**. Intend applying to the Minister of Home Affairs for authority under section 9 of the Aliens Act, 1937, to assume the surname NGHITUTUKA for the reasons that (3) THE NAME THAT APPEAR IN MY SCHOOL RESPORT IS NOT CORRESPONDING WITH THE ONE IN MY BIRTH CERTIFICATE. I previously bore the name(s) (4) JOSEPH. I intend also applying for authority to change the surname of my wife **N/A** and minor child(ren) **N/A** (5) to N/A Any person who objects to my/ our assumption of the said surname of NGHITUTUKA N PAULUS be lodge his/her objection, in writing, with a statement of his/her reasons therefor, with the magistrate of

WINDHOEK 16 MARCH 2023

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR'S LICENCE (Electrical Wiring)

I. IMMANUEL TANGENI TAAPOPI IYAMBO OF POTENTIAL INVESTMENT GROUP of (address) ERF NO. 598, CHIEF MANDUME STREET hereby give notice of my intention to apply to the CITY OF WINDHOEK for a Contractor's License in terms of paragraph 57 Part 6 of the Electricity Supply Regulations

Any person having just and valid objection to the issue of such license is called upon to lodge such objection, in writing on or before 31 MARCH 2023 (a date at least seven days from the date of the last publication of this notice) with the Strategic Executive: Electricity,

P O Box 5011, Windhoek Signed: Applicant 13/03/2023

Property





081 664 2669

DO YOU URGENTLY **NEED CASH?**

Park your car and get up to 45% of it's value! Cash in your account in 30 min! No payslip, no bank statement, just the car! Auto cash 061-400676

IT'S THAT SIMPLE!

Notice

NOTICE TO CREDITORS IN DECEASED ESTATES
All persons having claims against the estates specified below, are called upon to lodge their claims with the executors concerned within a period of 30 days (or otherwise as indicated) from the date of publication hereof.

Registered number of estate:

E 407/2023 Master's Office: Windhoek Surname: Noabes First names: Ursula
Date of birth: 01-10-1946
Identity number: 46011002022 Last address: Tsumeb
Date of death: 30-10-2019 Name and (only name) address of executor or authorized agent:
Namib Capital Investment
Cc: Eluwa Building Unit 9, Independence Avenue, Windhoek
Tel No.: 0813513657

Period allowed for lodgment of claims if other than 30 days:
30 days only
Advertiser, and address: Namib Capital Investment Cc: Eluwa Building Unit 9,

Independence Avenue, Windhoek Tel No.: 0813513657 Notice for publication in the Government Gazette on: 24th March 2023

LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT IN DECEASED ESTATE LYING FOR INSPECTION

In terms of section 35(5) of Act 66 of 1965 notice is hereby given that copies of the liquidation and distribution accounts (first and final, unless otherwise stated) in the estates unless otherwise stated) in the estates specified below will be open for the inspection of all persons interested therein for a period of 21 days (or longer if specially stated) from the date specified or from the date of publication hereof, whichever may e the later, and at the offices of the Masters and Magistrates as stated.
Registered number of estate:
E 664/2021/2021
Surname: Kapuire

Christian Names: George Identity number: 7204060000227 Last Address: Windhoek
Description of account other than
First and Final: Final Period of inspection other than 21 days: 21 days Magistrate's Office: Windhoek

Master's Office: Windhoek Name and (only name) address of executor or authorized agent: Namib Capital Investment

Cc: Eluwa Building Unit 9, Independence Avenue, Windhoek Tel No.: 0813513657
Notice for publication in the Government Gazette on: Government Gaze
24th March 2023

MUNICIPALITY OF WALVIS BAY

Notice is hereby given in terms of section 63(2)(b) of the Local Authority Act, 1992 (Act 23/1992) that the Municipality of Walvis Bay intends to lease, by private transation, a Portion Farm 38 to Kuisebmund Investments CC

DESCRIPTION A Portion of Farm 38 AREA(m2)

20 000

LEASE AMOUNT

N\$19 200-00 per month plus N\$2 880-00 (15% VAT)

Full particulars pertainin gto the lease will lie for inspection by interested persons until *Wednesday 29 March 2023 at Room 45, Municipal Offices Kuisebmond. For more information Mrs. Merinda/Keis be contacted at telephone (064) 201 3235 during office hours.

Any person objecting to the proposed lease, may in writing lodge an objection together with the grounds/motivation therefore, to the Manager Housing and Properties at the above address or to Private Bag 5017, Walvis Bay or on Monday, 3 April 2023 at 12h00.

Jack Manale Manager: Housing and Properties Tel: (064) 201 338 Email: jmanale@walvisbaycc.



Notice

NOTICE TO CREDITORS IN DECEASED ESTATES

All persons having claims against the estates specified below, are called upon to lodge their claims with the executors concerned within a period of 30 days (or otherwise as indicated) from the date of publication hereof. Registered number of estate:

E 297/2023 E 297/2023 Master's Office: Windhoek Surname: Damants First names: Herman Frank Date of birth: 13-10-1968 Identity number: 68101300767 Last address: Walvis BayDate of death: 12-09-2020

death: 12-09-2020 Surving Spouse: Sipilla Schulichen Birisamis ID NUMBER: 72062700393 MARRIED IN COMMUNITY OF PROPERTY Name and (only name) address of executor or authorized agent:
Namib Capital Investment
Cc: Eluwa Building Unit 9, Independence Avenue, Windhoek

Tel No : 0813513657 Period allowed for lodgment of claims if other than 30 days: 30 days only Advertiser, and address:

Namib Capital Investment Co: Eluwa Building Unit 9, Independence Avenue, Windhoek Tel No.: 0813513657 Notice for publication in the Government Gazette on:

24th March 2023

LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT IN DECEASED ESTATE LYING FOR INSPECTION

In terms of section 35(5) of Act 66 of 1965 notice is hereby given that copies of the liquidation and distribution accounts (first and final, unless otherwise stated) in the estates specified below will be open for the inspection of all persons interested therein for a period of 21 days (or longer if specially stated) from the date specified or from the date of publication hereof, whichever may be the later, and at the offices of the Maters and Magistrates as stated. Registered number of estates: E 622/2022 Surname: Eichas Christian Names: Hanelora Identity number: 68032700102 Last Address: Swakopmund specified below will be open for the

Last Address: Swakopmund
Description of account other than
First and Final: Final
Period of inspection other than 21

days: 21 days
Magistrate's Office: Swakopmund Master's Office: Windhoek
Name and (only name) address of
executor or authorized agent: Namib Capital Investment Cc: Eluwa Building Unit 9, Independence Avenue, Windhoek

Tel No.: 0813513657 Notice for publication in the Government Gazette on: 24th March 2023

CHANGE OF SURNAME . THE ALIENS ACT, 1937 NOTICE OF INTENTION OF CHANGE

OF SURNAME I,(1) NESHUKU PENDA MORNING I,(1) NESHUKU PENDA MORNING residing at ERF 1310 WANAHED, TUGELA STREET and carrying on business / employed a (2) STUDENT intend applying to the Minister of Home Affairs for authority under section 9 of the Aliens Act, 1937, to assume the surname SHIKONGO for the reasons that (3) MY NAMIBIA SENIOR SECONDARY CERTIFICATE HAVE THE SURNAME SHIKONGO AND IT CANNOT BE CHANGED TO THE SURNAME NESHUKU WHICH IS ON MY ID CARD. I previously bore the name(s) (4) NESHUKU PENDA MORNING. Intend also applying for authority to change the surname of my wife N/A and minor child(ren) N/A (5) to N/A any person who objects to my/our assumption of the said surname of SHIKONGO should as soon as my be lodge his/her objection, in writing, with a statement of his/her reasons writing, with a statement of his/ therefore, with the magistrate of KATUTURA 12 JANUARY 2023

· CHANGE OF SURNAME · THE ALIENS ACT, 1937 NOTICE OF INTENTION OF

CHANGE OF SURNAME

I,(1) TUHAFENI EPAFRAS TUHAFENI residing at OKAHANDJA PARK and carrying on business / employed a (2) N/A intend applying to the Minister of Home Affairs for authority under section 9 of the Aliens Act 1937 to assume the surname SIYIWO IS MY SURNAME for reasons that (3) TUHAFENI IS MY OWN NAME. I previously bore the name(s) (4) TUHAFENI EPAFRAS TUHAFENI. I intend also applying for authority to change the surname of my wife and minor child(ren)(5) to N/A Any person who objects to my/ our assumption of the said surname of SIYIWO should as soon as my be lodge his/her objection, in writing, with a statement of his/her reasons therefore, with the magistrate of

WINDHOEK 03 MARCH 2023

Notice

SUPPLEMENTARY LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT IN DECEASED ESTATE LYING FOR INSPECTION In terms of Section 35 (5) of Act

66 of 1965 notice is hereby given that copies of the liquidation and distribution accounts (first and final, unless otherwise stated) in the estates specified below will be open for inspection of all persons interested inspection of an persons interested therein for a period of 21 days (or longer if specially stated) from the date of publication hereof, whichever may be later, and at the offices of the Master's and Magistrate's as stated. Should no objections thereto be lodged with the Masters concerned during the specified period, the executors will proceed to make a payment in accordance with the

Registration Number of the Estate: E 1784/2016
Surname: Van Wyk
Christian Names: Detlef Romarin Identity Number: 780714 1003 9
Last Address:

Erf No. Rehoboth D 450 Masters Office: Windhoek V. T. Van Wyk Attorneys Hebron House Plot A 129 Rehoboth Ref. V T Van Wyk Tel. 062-523337 Cell. 0811270230

LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT IN DECEASED ESTATE LYING FOR INSPECTION

In terms of Section 35 (5) of Act 66 of 1965 notice is hereby given that copies of the liquidation and distribution accounts (first and final, unless otherwise stated) in the estates specified below will be open for inspection of all persons interested therein for a period of 21 days (or longer if specially stated) from the date of publication hereof, whichever may be later, and at the offices of the Master's and Magistrate's as stated. Should no objections thereto be lodged with the Masters concerned during the specified period, the executors will proceed to make a payment in accordance with the accounts.

Registration Number of the Estate: E 249/2022

Surname: Campbell Christian Names: Jacobus Identity Number: 550908 0031 6 Last Address: Erf No. Rehoboth B 888 Masters Office: Windhoek V. T. Van Wyk Attorneys Hebron House Plot A 129 Rehoboth Ref. V T Van Wyk Tel. 062-523337 Cell. 0811270230

NOTICE TO CREDITORS AND **DEBTORS IN DECEASED ESTATES**

Estate of the Late: Reinhardt Ludwich Ricardo Stramis Estate Number: E 2017/2022 Date of Birth:

Date of Birth:

1 February 1964

Date of Death: 21 June 2022

Last Address: Erf No. 6576

Khomasdal Windhoek

All persons having claims against the estate specified above, are called and the specified above, are called and the control of the property of the specified above.

upon to lodge their claims with the Executor concerned within a period of 30 (thirty) days from the date of publication hereof. Charmaine Sandra Groenewald

Agent for Executrix V. T. Van Wyk Attorneys Hebron House Plot A 129 Rehoboth Ref. V T Van Wyk Cell. 0811270230

THE ALIENS ACT, 1937 NOTICE OF INTENTION OF CHANGE OF SURNAME

(1) TUHAFENI EPAFRAS TUHAFENI residing at KAHANDJA PARK and carrying on business / employed as a (2) N/A. Intend applying to the Minister of Home Affairs for authority under section 9 of the Aliens Act. 1937, to assume the surname SIYIWO IS MY SURNAME for the reasons that (3) TUHYAFENI IS MY OWN NAME. I previously bore the name(s) (4) TUHAFENI EPAFRAS TUHAFENI. I intend also applying for authority to change the surname of my wife N/A and minor child(ren) N/A (5) to N/A Any person who objects to my mption of the said surname of SHIKONGO be lodge his/her objection, in writing, with a statement of his/her reasons therefor, with the magistrate of

WINDHOEK 03 MARCH 2023 **Notice**

Green Earth

CALL FOR PUBLIC PARTICIPATION/COMMENTS ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT AND ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT PLAN TO OBTAIN AN ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION AND OPERATION OF A 5MW PHOTOVOLTAIC PLANT, STORAGE FACILITES AND UNDERGROUND POWERLINES ON PORTION A OF PORTION 237 OF FARM FINKENSTEIN

Green Earth Environmental Consultants have been appointed to attend to and complete an Environmental Impact Assessment and Environmental Management Plan (EMP) to obtain an Environmental Clearance Certificate as per the requirements of the Environmental Management Act (No. 7 of 2007) and the Environmental ImpactAssessment Regulations (GN 30 in GG 4878 of 6 February 2012) for the construction and operation of a 5MW photovoltaic plant, storage facilities and underground powerlines on Portion Aof Portion 237 of Farm Finkenstein No. 526, Windhoek.

NO. 526, WINDHOEK

Name of proponent:

Spiranti Investments (Pty) Ltd

Project location and description: It is the intention of the proponent to construct and operate a 5MW photovoltaic plant, ±2,5MW storage facilities and underground powerlines on Portion A of Portion 237 of Farm Finkenstein No. 526, Windhoek. Portion 237 will be subdivided to create Portion A which will be 10 hectares in extent The electricity will be supplied to DCN (Pty) Ltd who intent to operate an office and warehousing facility on Erf 1 of Portion 233 (a portion of Portion 3) of Farm Finkenstein No. 526, Windhoek. A plan showing the proposed project site is available at the offices of Green Earth Environmental Consultants at Bridgeview Offices, No. 4 Dr. Kwame Nkruma Avenue, Klein Windhoek. Interested and affected parties are hereby invited to register in terms of the assessment process to give input, comments, and opinions regarding the proposed project. Apublic meeting will be held only if there is enough public interest. Only I&APs that registered will be notified of the possible public

meeting to be held. The last date for comments and/or registration is 6 April 2023. Contact details for registration and further information:

Green Earth Environmental Consultants
Contact Persons: Charlie Du Toit/

Carien van der Walt

Tel: 0811273145 E-mail: carien@greenearthnamibia.

· CHANGE OF SURNAME · THE ALIENS ACT, 1937 NOTICE OF INTENTION OF CHANGE OF SURNAME I,(1) ERNEST GODFRIEDT BEUKES

residing at 568 SHILUNGA STREET, CIMBEBASIA, WINDHOEK and (2) SELF EMPLOYED/ MANAGING DIRECTOR intend applying to the Minister of Home Affairs for authority under section 9 of the Aliens Act. 1937, to assume the surname MALGAS for the reasons that (3) IT IS MY BIOLOGICAL FATHER'S SURNAME. I previously bore the name(s) (4) ERNEST GODFRIEDT BEUKES. I intend also applying for authority to change the surname of my wife ADELINE BEUKES and minor child(ren)(5) JORDYN AIMEER BEUKES, ZION AMBER BEUKES, KHUMA PEREZ BEUKES to MALGAS. Any person who objects to my/our assumption of the said surname of MALGAS should as soon as my be lodge his/her objection, in writing, with a statement of his/her reasons therefore, with the magistrate of

WINDHOEK **28 FEBRUARY 2023**

Notice

Email: classifieds@nepc.com.na

NOTICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL SCOPING ASSESSMENT (ESA) FOR:
THE PROPOSED EXPLORATION ACTIVITIES ON THE EXCLUSIVE PROSPECTING LICENSES (EPLS) NO. 8964 - 8965 LOCATED NORTH

OF TALISMANUS IN THE OMAHEKE REGION, NAMIBIA Under the Environmental Management Act No. 7 of 2007 and its 2012 EIA Regulations, the proposed prospecting and exploration activities on EPLs No. 8964 - 8965 require an Environmental Clearance Certificate (ECC) from the Department of Environmental Affairs and Espects (USAE) before Affairs and Forestry (DEAF) before

The public is hereby notified that an application for an ECC will be submitted to the Environmental Commissioner.

commencement.

Brief Project Description: The environmental scoping process will identify potential positive and negative impacts of the proposed exploration activities on EPLs No. 8964 – 8965. The target commodities on the EPLs are Base and Rare Metals, and Precious Metal.

Proponent: Noronex Exploration and Mining Company (Pty) Ltd Environmental Consultant: Excel Dynamic Solutions (Pty) Ltd

Dynamic Solutions (Fty) Ltd
Members of the public are invited to
register as Interested and Affected
Parties in order to comment/raise
concerns or receive further information
on the Environmental Assessment Public Consultation meeting details

will be communicated with all the registered I&APs.
Registration requests should be forwarded to Excel Dynamic Solutions (Pty) Ltd on the contact details below, before or on 14 April 2023. Contact: Ms. Aili lipinge Email: public@edsnamibia.com Tel: + 264 61 259 530



Excel Dynamic Solutions (Pty) Ltd

NOTICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL

FOR:
THE PROPOSED EXPLORATION
ACTIVITIES ON THE EXCLUSIVE
PROSPECTING LICENCE (EPL) NO. 8981 LOCATED NORTH-EAST OF AUSSENKEHR, //KARAS REGION

Under the Environmental Management Act No. 7 of 2007 and its 2012 EIA Regulations, the proposed prospecting and exploration activities on EPL 8981 require an Environmental Clearance Certificate (ECC) from the Department of Environmental Affairs and Forestry (DEAF) before commencement.

The public is hereby notified that an application for an ECC will be submitted to the Environmental Commissioner. Brief Project Description: The

environmental scoping process will identify potential positive and negative impacts of the proposed exploration activities on EPL 8981. The target commodities on the EPL are Base & Rare Metals, Dimension Stone, Industrial Minerals, Non-Nuclear Fuel Minerals, Nuclear Fuel Minerals, Nuclear Fuel Minerals, Progisus Matthe and Somi Progisus Precious Metals and Semi-Precious Proponent: Oa Ta Ra Development

Environmental Consultant: Excel Dynamic Solutions (Ptv) Ltd

Dynamic Solutions (Hy) Ltd
Members of the public are invited to
register as Interested and Affected
Parties in order to comment/raise
concerns or receive further information
on the Environmental Assessment process.
Public Consultation meeting details

will be communicated with all the registered I&APs.
Registration requests should be forwarded to Excel Dynamic Solutions

(Pty) Ltd on the contact details below before or on the 28th April 2023. Email: public@edsnamibia.com Tel: + 264 61 259 530





Notice

NOTICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL SCOPING ASSESSMENT (ESA) FOR:
THE PROPOSED EXPLORATION ACTIVITIES ON THE EXCLUSIVE PROSPECTING LICENCE (EPL) 8738 LOCATED NEAR KALKFELD IN THE OF LOCAND HIPA PEGION

IN THE OTJOZONDJUPA REGION, NAMIBIA Notice is hereby served to inform the public that an application for the Environmental Clearance Certificate (ECC) will be made to the Environmental Commissioner in terms of Environmental Management Act No. 7 of 2007 and the EIA Regulations (2012) for the following intended activity.

activity.

Project Name: Proposed exploration activities of dimension stones, base & rare metals, industrial minerals and precious metals groups on EPL 8738 near Kalkfeld, Otjozondjupa Region. Proponent: Simed Trading CC
Environmental Consultant: Excel
Dynamic Solutions (Pty) Ltd (EDS)
Members of the public are invited to
register as Interested and Affected
Parties (I&APs) to comment/raise

information regarding the proposed project.
Public Consultation meeting details will be communicated with all the registered I&APs.

issues, and opinions or receive further

Registration requests should be forwarded to EDS on the contact details below, before or on 14 April 2023. Contact: Mr Titus Shuuya Email: public@edsnamibia.com

tshuuya@edsnamibia.com Tel: + 264 61 259 530



Excel Dynamic Solutions (Pty) Ltd

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIALISATION AND TRADE, LIQUOR ACT, 1998 NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO A **COMMITTEE IN TERMS OF THE**

LIQUOR ACT, 1998 (regulations 14, 26 & 33) Notice is given that an application in terms of the Liquor Act, 1998, particulars of which appear below, will be made

to the Regional Liquor Licensing Committee, Region: OTJOZONDJUPA Name and postal address of applicant GUSTAVINE TJIVETARA, P O BOX 242

2. Name of business or proposed Business to which applicant relates PINKHOUSE BAR AND RESTAURANT
3. Address/Location of premises to which
Application relates:
OKAKARARA, OKANGO LOCATION

SPECIAL LIQUOR LICENCE 5. Clerk of the court with whom Application will be lodged: OKAKARARA MAGISTRATE COURT

6. Date on which application will be Lodged: 11-29 MARCH 2023 7 Date of meeting of Committee at Which application will be heard: 10 MAY 2023

Any objection or written submission in terms of section 28 of the Act in relation to the applicant must be sent or delivered to the Secretary of the Committee to reach the Secretary not less than 21 days before the date of the meeting of the Committee at which the application will be heard.

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIALISATION AND TRADE, LIQUOR ACT, 1998 NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO A COMMITTEE IN TERMS OF THE LIQUOR ACT, 199

(regulations 14, 26 & 33) Notice is given that an application in rms of the Liquor Act, 1998, particulars of which appear below, will be made to the Regional Liquor Licensing

OTJOZONDJUPA I. Name and postal address of applican TJIUNOMUINJO STEVE KUVERUA,P O BOX 13, OKAKARARA

 Name of business or proposed
 Business to which applicant relates
 K.T.S. EAST ZONE SHOPPING MALL 3. Address/Location of premises to which

OKAEPE, OKAKARARA DISTRICT Nature and details of applicatio SHEBEEN LIQUOR LICENCE 5. Clerk of the court with whom Application will be lodged

OKAKARARA MAGISTRATE COURT Date on which application will be Lodged: 11-29 MARCH 2023 7 Date of meeting of Committee at Which application will be heard: 10 MAY 2023

of section 28 of the Act in relation to the applicant must be sent or delivered to the Secretary of the Committee to reach the Secretary not less than 21 days before the date of the meeting of the Committee at

Any objection or written submission in term